

h1

ITEM NO.24+62

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).416-418/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2016
in WP No. 36461/2016, 36462/2016, 36463/2016 passed by the High
Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V. SHAKUNTALA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.642-644/2017

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.955/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 13/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sondhi, AAG

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gururaj Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of operation
of the impugned judgment and order dated 01.12.2016
passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari and Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,
learned counsel accept notice on behalf of Respondent
No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.642-644 of 2017 and SLP(C) No.955 of
2017 respectively.

Issue notice to other respondents.

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER