

ITEM NO.30.1,30.2,30.5
30.6, 30.8 & 30.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 642-644/2017

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V. SHAKUNTALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP Nos. 910/2017, 1777/2017 & 1504/2017, 6411/2017, 6497/2017, will be listed for Chambers. and REMAINING MATTERS TO BE LIST BEFORE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 910/2017 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 6411/2017 (IV-A)
SLP(C) No. 6497/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 26-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreyasi Kunwar,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Ms. K. Radha,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Ragya V.Singh,Adv.
for Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 642-644/2017 SLP(C) No. 910/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies of SLP for issuance of notice to unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 1777/2017

List the matter before Court.

SLP(C) No. 1504/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to serve respondent no.1.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed proof of service of notice on unserved respondents.

Office to verify.

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent nos. 1 & 2 are Union of India and respondent no.2 has already been represented. Hence, it is not necessary to issue fresh notice to respondent no.1. Learned counsel further submits that notice has already been served on respondent no.6 and is represented by Sh. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate. Registry to verify.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER