

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 416-418/2017

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V. SHAKUNTALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP Nos. 1504/2017, 910/2017, 6411/2017, 6497/2017, 642-644/2017 will be listed for Registrar Court and REMAINING MATTERS TO BE LIST BEFORE HON'BLE COURT WHEN ALL THE GROUP MATTER ARE READY FOR HON'BLE COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 955/2017 (IV-A)

(when main matter SLP 416-418/2017 is ready for listed in Hon'ble Court.)

SLP(C) No. 802/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5299-5300/2017 (IV-A)

(when main matter SLP No. 416-418/2017 is ready for listed in Hon'ble Court.)

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 642-644/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 910/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18530-18532/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.49549/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49550/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.94763/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30343/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.73889/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.73890/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.74003/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA

No.16325/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA

No.16327/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Item No.59

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR
Mr Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr K Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms K Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Ms Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr Suksham Chauhan, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms Shweta S Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.642-644/2017, SLP (C) No.910/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies, as such, registry to process the matters as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

SLP (C) No. 1504/2017

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.59

SLP(C) No.6411/2017

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.1 is common with respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.6497/2017 who is represented, hence service is deemed to be complete.

SLP(C) No.6497/2017

Service is complete on respondent nos.1,3,4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.6 is common as respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No.6411/2017 and represented, hence service is deemed to be complete.

List again on 2.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
18.05.2018

hj