

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 416-418/2017

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V. SHAKUNTALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP Nos. 1504/2017, 6411/2017 and 6497/2017 will be listed for Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 955/2017 (IV-A)

(when main matter SLP 416-418/2017 is ready for listed in Hon'ble Court.)

SLP(C) No. 802/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5299-5300/2017 (IV-A)

(when main matter SLP No. 416-418/2017 is ready for listed in Hon'ble Court.)

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 642-644/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 910/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18530-18532/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.49549/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49550/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.94763/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30343/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.73889/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73890/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.74003/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.16325/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.16327/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.
Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR
Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Miss Saman Ahsan, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1504/2017

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 3 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 3 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
02-08-2018

rd