

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 2962/2018,71312/2018,168515/2018, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 416-418/2017

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V. SHAKUNTALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 416-418/2017, SLP NO. 642-644/17, SLP NO.
910/2017 AND SLP NO. 802/17)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 642-644/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 910/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 955/2017 (IV-A)
(when main matter SLP 416-418/2017 is ready for listed in Hon'ble
Court.)

SLP(C) No. 802/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5299-5300/2017 (IV-A)
(when main matter SLP No. 416-418/2017 is ready for listed in
Hon'ble Court.)

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18530-18532/2017 (IV-A)
(IA No.49549/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.49550/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA
No.94763/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30343/2017 (IV-A)
(IA No.73889/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.73891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.73890/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.74003/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA
No.16325/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA
No.16327/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms.K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Ananthu Suresh, Adv.
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For applicant

Mr. Syed Ayesha Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For impl.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.416-418/2017

Impleaded party has not filed spare copy. Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for filing spare copy. If spare copy is filed within two weeks, be processed as per rules else action may be taken under Order V, Rule 1(29).

SLP(C) No. 642-644/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 910/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 802/2017

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 19.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar