

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).416-418/2017

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V. SHAKUNTALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 135653/2019, (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN SLP(C) NOS. 416-418 OF 2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGES IN CHAMBERS.

IA No. 135653/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No.642-644/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.910/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.955/2017 (IV-A)

(when main matter SLP 416-418/2017 is ready for listed in Hon'ble Court.)

SLP(C) No.802/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.1777/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.1504/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.5299-5300/2017 (IV-A)

(when main matter SLP No. 416-418/2017 is ready for listed in Hon'ble Court.

SERVICE COMPLETE

IA No. 118123/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 103147/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.6497/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.18530-18532/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.49549/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49550/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.94763/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.30343/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.73889/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73890/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.74003/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.16325/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.16327/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

**Date : 02-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]**

**For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR**

**Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR**

**Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR**

**Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

**Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR**

**Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.**

**Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.**

**Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR**

**Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.**

**Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.**

**Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR**

**Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.**

**For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR**

**Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.**

**Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.**

**For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR**

**Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR**

**Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

**Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR**

**Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR**

**Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.**

**Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR**

**Ms. Siddika Aisha, Adv.**

**Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR**

**Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.**

**Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**I.A.No.135653/2019 in SLP(C)Nos.416-418/2017**

This is an application for intervention/impleadment filed for impleading the applicant as party respondent in SLP(C)Nos.416-418 of 2017.

The application is allowed in terms of the prayer made and the applicant is permitted to participate in the proceedings in SLP(C)Nos.416-418 of 2017 as an intervenor.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER**