

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).416-418/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016 in WP No. 36461/2016 01-12-2016 in WP No. 36462/2016 01-12-2016 in WP No. 36463/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V. SHAKUNTALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 103147/19 IN SLP(C) Nos.5299-5300/2017 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

I.A. NO. 103147/19 IN SLP(C) Nos.5299-5300/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 103147/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 118123/2019 and IA No. 118123/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 103147/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09-12-2019 The application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Ms. Pratika Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Ms. Siddika Aisha, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Darpan K M., Adv.
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 103147/19 IN SLP(C) Nos.5299-5300/2017

Let the instant application for directions be considered at
the time of hearing of the main matters.

List the main matters on 16.01.2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR