

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).416-418/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016 in WP No. 36461/2016, WP No. 36462/2016 and WP No. 36463/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V. SHAKUNTALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 168519/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 2968/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.642-644/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 910/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 955/2017 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 802/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 1/2017 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.5299-5300/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 118123/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION AND IA No. 103147/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.6411/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.6497/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.18530-18532/2017 (IV-A)

(WITH IA No. 49550/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.30343/2017 (IV-A)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 73891/2017 AND FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON

IA 74003/2017)

Date : 16-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv. Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv. Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv. Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv. Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv. Ms. Vasudha Singh, Adv. Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv. For M/s Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv. Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv. Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)/ Applicant(s)	Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv. Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv. Ms. Shivangi, Adv. Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Miss Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Miss Pratika Malhotra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Maulin Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Abha Saigal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Siddika Aishan, Adv.

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with SLP(C) No.....CC No.4501/2016 and
SLP(C) No.20718 of 2016 on 18.03.2020 for final hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR